Technical Data Sheet
pneum. Piston Actuator
TD_812-
DWK
© ARCA Regler GmbH • Kempener Straße 18 • D-47918 Tönisvorst
Tel.: +49-(0)2156-7709-0 • Fax: +49-(0)2156-7709-55 • sale@arca-valve.com • www.arca-valve.com
TD_812-DWK_en_03-2020.docx                                  - Subject to technical modifications - Page 1 of 4
General Data

Tel.: +49-(0)2156-7709-0 • Fax: +49-(0)2156-7709-55 • sale@arca-valve.com • www.arca-valve.com
TD_812-DWK_en_03-2020.docx                              - Subject to technical modifications - Page 4 of 4
Type code
812 -2 2 3 _ N- DWK 0
Series
Actuator size
2 = MFI (diaphragm surface 284 cm²)
Yoke (ø = adapter in mm)
0 1 2 3
w/o ø40 ø48 ø56
Stroke
3 4
20 mm 30 mm
Spring set
_ = w/o spring      3 = 3 springs     6 = 6 springs
Material of diaphragm chamber
N = diaphragm head steel / yoke steel
A = diaphragm head steel / yoke stainless steel
V = diaphragm head stainless steel / yoke stainless steel
Function
DWK    = double-acting
DWOK = double-acting with safety position „closed“
Extra equipment
0